2020-2021 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE **ACADEMY**

<u>Application/Enrollment & Registration Fees (non-refundable)</u>

The Application/Enrollment Fee of \$250 is due when the application is submitted. The annual Registration Fee of \$500 is due within 10 days of acceptance.



TUITION SCHEDULE							
TUITION INFORMATION	Transitional Kindergarten	Kindergarten	Lower School (Grades 1-5)	Middle School (Grades 6-8)	High School (Grades 9-12)		
Annual Tuition	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$7,005.00	\$8,534.00	\$9,161.00		
11 Equal Payments [*]	\$604.55	\$604.55	\$636.82	\$775.82	\$832.82		
2 Equal Payments ^{**}	\$3,158.75	\$3,158.75	\$3,327.38	\$4,053.65	\$4,351.48		
1 Payment***	\$5,985.00	\$5,985.00	\$6,304.50	\$7,680.60	\$8,244.90		

Due July 1, 2020 through May 1, 2021; requires automatic drafting. 11 month rate only applies if student attends entire year.

EXTENDED CARE (For MCA Students Only)						
Hours	Rates					
• Before School, 7:00 AM—8:00 AM, Grades K-12	\$65.00/month, September to May \$10.00/day, Drop-in					
• After School, 3:00 PM—6:00 PM, Grades K-8	\$200.00/month, September to May \$25.00/day, Drop-in					
Full Extended Care—Both Morning and Afternoon	\$225/month, September to May					
 First payment is due September 1, 2020. Late pick-up fee of \$5.00 per 5 minutes late per child. 						

ADDITIONAL FEES						
Category	Applies To	Category	Applies To			
• Athletics	Grades 5-12—When student makes the team.	• Lunch	Only applicable when lunch is ordered.			
• Clubs	Club-specific	• Trips	Trip-specific.			
• Enrichment Programs	Enrichment-specific (Karate, Piano, Dance, etc.)	Yearbook	Only applicable when yearbook is ordered.			
• Classes:		Technology	All students grades 1-12.			
 Art Band K5 Graduation	Grades 9-12 Art Class Students Grades 6-12 Band Students K5 Students	• Returned Payment	\$30 Charge for any returned payment.			

Metrolina Christian Academy admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. The academy does not discriminate in the administration of its educational policies, scholarships, athletic, and other school programs.

We will admit children with special needs if services can be provided with reasonable accommodation.

PO Box 1460 ● 732 Indian Trail-Fairview Road ● Indian Trail, ● NC ● 28079 Phone: 704.882.3375 ● Fax: 704.882.0631 ● www.metrolinachristian.org

^{**}Due July 1, 2020 and December 1, 2020—5 percent discount on annual tuition if paid by July 15, 2020 and December 15, 2020. ***Due by July 1, 2020—10 percent discount on annual tuition if paid by July 15, 2020.